

Informazione Regolamentata n. 2000-39-2018		Data/Ora Ricezione 5 Novembre 2018 08:30:43	MTA - Star	
Societa'	:	GIMA TT		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	110810		
Nome utilizzatore	:	GIMAN01 - Savini		
Tipologia	:	3.1		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	<sup>:</sup> 15 Novembre 2018 08:30:43		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	<sup>:</sup> 15 Novembre 2018 08:35:08		
Oggetto	:	GIMA TT starts the program for the purchase of treasury shares		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato.



Press release

Bologna, 15 November 2018

## GIMA TT starts the program for the purchase of treasury shares

GIMA TT starts the purchase of treasury shares (share buy-back), in accordance with the authorization approved by the Shareholders' Meeting of April 27, 2018, according to the terms and in compliance with the conditions communicated to the market on the same date.

GIMA TT has stipulated a buy-back contract with a leading intermediary pursuant to which the appointed intermediary will proceed to the possible purchase of the GIMA TT shares in complete independence, in compliance with the restrictions of the applicable law and the terms of the aforementioned resolution authorization granted by the Shareholders' Meeting. The contract provides for a duration not exceeding April 26, 2019.

Any repurchases will be made on the MTA market in compliance with art. 144-bis, paragraph 1, lett. b) of Consob Regulation 11971/1999 and other applicable provisions, so as to ensure compliance with the equal treatment of shareholders pursuant to art. 132 of the Consolidated Law on Finance, as well as according to the operating procedures established in the organization and management regulations of Borsa Italiana S.p.A.

GIMA TT will communicate to the market, in accordance with the law, the details of any repurchase transactions carried out.

As of today's date, GIMA TT does not hold any treasury shares.

Founded in 2012, **GIMA TT** is a leader in the design and assembly of electronics-based automatic machines for the packaging of tobacco products and, in particular, of new-generation, reduced-risk products. GIMA TT is held 60.084% by IMA S.p.A.

The Company, based in Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna), Italy, has closed 2017 with revenues of 151.8 million euros and a workforce of 160 employees.

GIMA TT debuted on the STAR segment of the Borsa Italiana's Telematics Stock Market on 2 October 2017.

For further information:

Marco Savini - CFO and Investor Relator - tel. +39 051 6525111 - e-mail: <u>savinim@gimatt.it</u> Maria Antonia Mantovani - Press Office - tel. +39 051 783283 - e-mail: <u>mantovanim@ima.it</u> <u>www.gimatt.it</u> (Investor Relations section)